
March 24, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41K  22841-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: MARCH 21, 1924

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 69.00

Owners: ROBERT W SECHENA 

KIMBERLY A GUNTER 

JON P GUNTER 

JAMES G CARNEY 

STEVEN A WILLIAMS 

GUNNESS LAND TRUST 

STEVEN D KERLING 

KELLY  KERLING 

KENNETH T KILLORN 

HILLARY F KILLORN 

1526 CENTRAL AVE

342 W GORDON RD

342 W GORDON RD

PO BOX 928

3905 6TH AVE S

901 14TH ST N

150 VAUGHN FRONTAGE RD

150 VAUGHN FRONTAGE RD

414 GORDON RD

2 8TH LN

GREAT FALLS, MT 59401

VAUGHN, MT 59487

VAUGHN, MT 59487

GLASGOW, MT 59230-0928

GREAT FALLS, MT 59405

GREAT FALLS, MT 59401

VAUGHN, MT 59487

VAUGHN, MT 59487

VAUGHN, MT 59487-8547

FORT SHAW, MT 59443

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41K  22841-00 General Abstract

1.00 CFS

Maximum Volume:

OWNER STEVEN A WILLIAMS RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

OWNER STEVEN D KERLING RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

OWNER KELLY  KERLING RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: GORDON COULEE

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 21, 1924

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



March 24, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

31
31
31
31
31

 6.00
 1.00

 27.00
 34.00
 5.00

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE

E2E2NW
NWSWNE

NWNE
NENE

N2SENE

1
2
3
4
5

Total:  73.00

Remarks:

41K  22841-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7472 RECEIVED 02/19/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 9600 RECEIVED 07/16/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 77633 RECEIVED 08/16/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 104134 RECEIVED 09/07/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 111813 RECEIVED 06/17/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 132219 RECEIVED 05/01/2015. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

PUMP

DIVERSION DAM

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MARCH 20 TO OCTOBER 4

MARCH 20 TO OCTOBER 4

1

2

31

31

1E

1E

22N

22N

NWNWNE

SWSENW

CASCADE

CASCADE

Period of Use: MARCH 20 to OCTOBER 4

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  02-3254-31-1-01-01-0000 - Y 02-3254-31-1-01-03-0000 - Y

02-3254-31-1-01-05-0000 - Y 02-3254-31-1-01-07-0000 - Y

02-3254-31-1-01-09-0000 - Y 02-3254-31-1-01-11-0000 - Y


