March 24, 2017
41K 22841-00
Page 1 of 2
General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41K 22841-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: ROBERT W SECHENA

1526 CENTRAL AVE GREAT FALLS, MT 59401

KIMBERLY A GUNTER 342 W GORDON RD VAUGHN, MT 59487

JON P GUNTER 342 W GORDON RD VAUGHN, MT 59487

JAMES G CARNEY

PO BOX 928

GLASGOW, MT 59230-0928

STEVEN A WILLIAMS 3905 6TH AVE S

GREAT FALLS, MT 59405

GUNNESS LAND TRUST

901 14TH ST N

GREAT FALLS, MT 59401

STEVEN D KERLING

150 VAUGHN FRONTAGE RD

VAUGHN, MT 59487

KELLY KERLING

150 VAUGHN FRONTAGE RD

VAUGHN, MT 59487

KENNETH T KILLORN 414 GORDON RD

VAUGHN, MT 59487-8547

HILLARY F KILLORN

2 8TH LN

FORT SHAW, MT 59443

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS. OWNER STEVEN A WILLIAMS RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST. OWNER STEVEN D KERLING RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

OWNER KELLY KERLING RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

Priority Date: MARCH 21, 1924

Enforceable Priority Date: MARCH 21, 1924

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 1.00 CFS

Maximum Volume:

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 69.00

Source Name: GORDON COULEE

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1		NWNWNE	31	22N	1E	CASCADE

Period of Diversion: MARCH 20 TO OCTOBER 4

Diversion Means: PUMP

2 SWSENW 31 22N 1E CASCADE

Period of Diversion: MARCH 20 TO OCTOBER 4

Diversion Means: DIVERSION DAM

Period of Use: MARCH 20 to OCTOBER 4

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	6.00		E2E2NW	31	22N	1E	CASCADE
2	1.00		NWSWNE	31	22N	1E	CASCADE
3	27.00		NWNE	31	22N	1E	CASCADE
4	34.00		NENE	31	22N	1E	CASCADE
5	5.00		N2SENE	31	22N	1E	CASCADE
Total:	73.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 02-3254-31-1-01-01-0000 - Y 02-3254-31-1-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7472 RECEIVED 02/19/2003.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 9600 RECEIVED 07/16/2003.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 77633 RECEIVED 08/16/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 104134 RECEIVED 09/07/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 111813 RECEIVED 06/17/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 132219 RECEIVED 05/01/2015.